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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF    ) 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY FOR (1) AN  ) 
ORDER APPROVING THE TERMS AND   ) 
CONDITIONS OF THE RENEWABLE   ) 
ENERGY PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR   ) 
SOLAR ENERGY RESOURCES BETWEEN  ) 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY AND   ) 
BRIGHT MOUNTAIN SOLAR, LLC; (2)   ) Case No. 2024-00243 
AUTHORIZATION TO ENTER INTO THE  ) 
AGREEMENT; (3) RECOVERY OF COSTS   ) 
THROUGH TARIFF P.P.A.; (4) APPROVAL  ) 
OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH)  
A REGULATORY ASSET; AND (5) ALL OTHER  ) 
REQUIRED APPROVALS AND RELIEF  ) 
 

REQUEST FOR HEARING BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL  
AND KENTUCKY INDUSTRIAL UTILITY CUSTOMERS 

 

The intervenors, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by his 

Office of Rate Intervention (“Attorney General”) and Kentucky Industrial Utility 

Customers (“KIUC), request that this matter be set for a formal hearing.   

The Attorney General and KIUC believe that conducting a formal evidentiary 

hearing would assist the Commission by providing a complete record on which it can 

base a final order.   
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

RUSSELL COLEMAN 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

 
__________________________________ 
J. MICHAEL WEST 
LAWRENCE W. COOK 
ANGELA M. GOAD 
JOHN G. HORNE II 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE 
SUITE 200 
FRANKFORT, KY 40601 
PHONE:  (502) 696-5433 
FAX: (502) 564-2698 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
 
/s/ Michael L. Kurtz 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Ph: 513.421.2255 fax: 513.421.2764 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
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Certificate of Service and Filing 
 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Orders and in accord with all other applicable law, 
Counsel certifies that, on December 13, 2024, a copy of the forgoing was served via the 
Commission’s e-filing system. 
 
This 13th day of December, 2024. 
 

 
_________________________________________ 
Assistant Attorney General 
 

 
 
 

 


